From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Tra nsport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepa u k,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir
(2)

(a)
3
As er codification4
5 No. of c linders N A
6 Chassis number As er codification
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Batte erated vehicle
o Maximum Net Power 9.5 Kw @ 2500 rPm
10 Maximum Th irty Minutes Power 6.0 Kw @ 3500 rpm
11. Cu bic capacity N/A
12. 14akers classification RAGE+ Qik (Battery
Wh eeler
Operated Vehicle) 3
13. Wheel base 2115 mm
14. Seatin ca acr Driver
15. Colour Asa licable
tb. ULW un laden wei hr 596 K s
77. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
1050 Kgs.
18. Number, descriPtion' size
and ply rating of tvres as
declared bY the
a 4.50- 10 8 PR 85E
Rear axle 4.50- 10 8 PR 85E
Front axle faw 315 K S
Rea r axle raw 735 K S
b
a
b
20.
a Overall len th 3340 mm
b Rear over han 980 mm
c Overall width 1460 mm
d Overall hei ht 2250 mm
e Min. Ground Clearance 175 mm
t Speed
Limiting
Governor (Speed
Function) & Max/Pre
Set S eed
45 Kmph
LMV Goods Ca rrier (Battery Operated
Ve h icle
19.
Front axle
3
BasedonthedocumentverificationoftheVehiclebyAssistantSecretary-Il
and based on the type approval certificate number AASB 0661' Dated!
2O.OI.2O23 issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune' it is certified that the
vehiclecompliesWiththeprovisionsofmotorVehicleactlgSBandrulesmade
there under,
AlltheRegisteringAuthoritiesandtheAssistantRegisteringAuthoritiesare
instructed to register the vehicle, as certifled by the testing agencies concerned'
under the provlsions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard'
AllZonalJointTransportCommissionersandtheZonalDeputyTransport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular' They are
alsorequestedtoobtainandkeeptheacknowledgementsfromtherespective
regional transport officers of their zones'
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (
ihePauk, Chennai - 600 005'
FAC)
M. Ravi
Assistant creta ry-II (FAC),
Chepau Chennai - 600 005.
I lBv Order I /
(Communication of TYPe ApProval
iertificate No. 297 I 2024)